during the seventeenth (17th) year of employment and thereafter. 

For purposes of this Section, a month of service shall mean thirty (30) 
consecutive calendar days in the case of employees working on a full-time or 
part-time basis and shall mean one hundred seventy three (173) hours of 
work in the case of employees working in a forty (40) hour per week 
assignment or two hundred forty three (243) hours for employees on an 
intermittent basis. Provided that effective upon the implementation of 
necessary data processing and programming changes, actual accrual of sick 
leave will be based upon those hours in which the employee was on the 
payroll and receiving pay.